GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *322
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18™ MARCH, 2021
BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA
+322  SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
T, Y afi@gs 3 AT FAT

(a) the current status of Bharatmala Pariyojana at Kozhikode connecting
Beypore port with National Highway (NH)-66 and NH-766;

(b) whether the Government proposes to take steps for connecting Beypore port
at Kozhikode with inter-State NHs expeditiously and if so. the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any review meetings so far for this

project at Kozhikode and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, whether the Government proposes to organise such meetings in near
future?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) to (d) Yes, Sir. A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF THE LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *322 TO BE ANSWERED ON 18™" MARCH 2021 RAISED

BY SHRI M.K.RAGHAVAN REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA’

-

e

(@) & (b) As on March 2021, there are two road projects that focus on connectivity to
Beypore Port under Bharatmala and Sagarmala Scheme in the State of Kerala
connecting junction of NH-66 and NH-766 at Malaparamab, Kozhikode. The details of

both projects alongwith their status aré provided below:

Implementing
Project Status

Agency

Beypore port connectivity The work for preparation of

to Malaparama‘b via | NHAI DPR for above mentioned

roads has been awarded.

The details of the fund

requirement can be

Development of river side

port road to Beypore port ascertained after completion

of DPR.

¢ and d) Yes, the port connectivity projects are part of Bharatmala and Sagarmala

schemes and the projects are regularly reviewed.
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